The Forgotten Diaspora

Jewish Communities in West Africa
and the Making of the Atlantic World

PETER MARK

Wesleyan University, Connecticut

JOSE DA SILVA HORTA
University of Lisbon

AMBRIDGE
NIVERSITY PRESS




Contents

List of Illustrations
Acknowledgments

Introduction

1 Two Sephardic Communities on Senegal’s Petite Cote

2 Jewish Identity in Senegambia

3 Religious Interaction: Catholics, Jews, and Muslims

in Early Seventeenth-Century Upper Guinea

4 The Blade Weapons Trade in Seventeenth-Century
West Africa

5 The Luso-African Ivories asﬁistorical Source for
the Weapons Trade and for the Jewish Presence in
Guinea of Cape Verde

6 The Later Years: Merchant Mobility and the
Evolution of Identity

Conclusion

Appendix I: The Jewish Traders of Porto d’Ale and Joal, Their
Relatives, and Some of Their New Christian Partners in

Senegambia and in the United Provinces and Portugal:
A Comprehensive List (ca. 1606—ca. 1635)

Appendix II: A Chronological Outline of the Institutional

Proceedings against the Jews of Porto d’Ale and Joal
(1611-1643)

Bibliography
Index

vii

page ix
xi

I

20

52
83

103

135

159
199

211

221
225§

245



