The Forgotten Diaspora

Jewish Communities in West Africa and the Making of the Atlantic World

PETER MARK

Wesleyan University, Connecticut

JOSÉ DA SILVA HORTA

University of Lisbon



Contents

List of Illustrations Acknowledgments		<i>page</i> ix xi
I	Two Sephardic Communities on Senegal's Petite Côte	20
2	Jewish Identity in Senegambia	52
3	Religious Interaction: Catholics, Jews, and Muslims in Early Seventeenth-Century Upper Guinea	83
4	The Blade Weapons Trade in Seventeenth-Century West Africa	103
5	The Luso-African Ivories as Historical Source for the Weapons Trade and for the Jewish Presence in Guinea of Cape Verde	135
6	The Later Years: Merchant Mobility and the Evolution of Identity	159
Conclusion		199
Re Se	opendix I: The Jewish Traders of Porto d'Ale and Joal, Their elatives, and Some of Their New Christian Partners in negambia and in the United Provinces and Portugal: Comprehensive List (ca. 1606–ca. 1635)	211
	opendix II: A Chronological Outline of the Institutional occeedings against the Jews of Porto d'Ale and Joal	
(1	611–1643)	22 I
Bibliography		225
Index		245